

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	23.03.2026		<p>WPSB No. 312 of 2025 Sunil Kumar DobhalPetitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Vs.</p> <p>State of Uttarakhand & others ...Respondents <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. M.S. Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. Learned State Counsel is granted time to obtain instructions as to whether the respondents intend to recover any amount on basis of the impugned order dated 16.06.2025. 4. Learned counsel for the petitioner also seeks time to obtain instructions as to whether the petitioner would feel satisfied in case, recovery in pursuance of the impugned order dated 16.06.2025 is not made, but pension is fixed on basis of the same. 5. List on 01.04.2026. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 23.03.2026 23.03.2026 </p> <p>NISHANT</p>